8Mx72 bits
PC100 SDRAM Registered DIMM
with PLL, based on 8Mx8 SDRAM with LVTTL, 4 banks & 4K Refresh
HYM7V75AC801B H-Series
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Semiconductor does not
assume any responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 0.2/Dec. 01
1

-. 1, 2, 4, 8, or Full Page for Sequential Burst
-. 1, 2, 4 or 8 for Interleave Burst
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. MAX.
FREQUENCY
INTERNAL
BANK REF. POWER SDRAM
PACKAGE PLATING
HYM7V75AC801BTHG-8 125MHz
HYM7V75AC801BTHG-10P 100MHz
HYM7V75AC801BTHG-10S 100MHz
4 Banks 4K Normal TSOP-II Gold
PC100 SDRAM Registered DIMM
HYM7V75AC801B H-Series
Rev. 0.2/Dec. 01 2
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
CK0~CK3 Clock Inputs The System Clock Input. All other inputs are registered to the